Minnesota law.
Advent Christian Church and Society of Minneapolis	PAGE.	REC.
Advent CHRISTIAN CHURCH AND SOCIETI OF BINNEAPOLIS		1
	342	T
Names of trustees of, their president, when to be	040	a
	342	2
Trustees of, when to choose president annually,	343	ప
Nomination and employment of pastor of, how reg-		
ulated,	343	4
No member admitted except by majority vote of,	343	5
General government of, how provided for, -	343	6
Albert Lea, Town of,-		
	190	1
Time for perfecting plat of extended, -	191	2
Time for perfecting part of siterates,		_
Amendment,		
Of charter of city of Wabasha,	1	
Of act to incorporate city of Rushford, -	33	
Of act in composition site of Ownstonne	$51 \\ 51$	
Of act incorporating city of Owatonna,		
Of act incorporating village of Austin, -	139	
	150	
Of chapter 4 of charter of city of St. Cloud, -	155	
	150	
Of act to incorporate borough of Belle Plaine, -	157	
Of act to incorporate city of Mankato,	162	
Of act to amend charter of city of Winona, -	165	
Of amended charter of city of St. Paul,	171	
Of act to legalize plat of town of Albert Lea, -	190	
Of act authorizing St. Paul to aid St. Paul and Chi-		
cago Railway,	2 01	
Of not authonizing Hastings to aid St. Paul and Chi.	τŲΙ	
Of act authorizing Hastings to aid St. Paul and Chi-	ഹെ	
cago Railway,	202	
48		

PAGE. 680.

.

AHENDMENT,	
Of act authorizing Red Wing to aid St. Paul and Chi-	
cago Railway,	204
Of act authorizing Wabasha to aid St. Paul and Chi-	
	214
Of act authorizing Lake City to aid St. Paul and Chi-	
cago Railway,	217
Of act authorizing towns of Fillmore, Mower and	
other counties to aid railroads,	221
Of act authorizing Chatfield to aid railroad to same,	229
Of charter of Minneapolis and St. Cloud R. R. Com-	
pany	245
Of act amending laws of St. Paul and Chicago Rail-	
way Company	248
Of act granting swamp lands to Minneapolis and St.	
Cloud R. R. Co,	249
Of act relating to Lake Superior and Mississippi Rail-	
way Company,	250
Of act organizing Mississippi Branch Railroad Co.,	253
Of act amending charter of Minnesota and North-	
western Railroad Company,	256
Of act relating to fees of County Treasurers, -	287
Af act authorizing Register of Deeds of Goodhue	
county to record town plats,	293
Of act amending charter of city of Red Wing,	294
Of act collating laws relative to free schools of Min-	
neapolis,	2 96
Of act for support of free schools in St. Anthony,	300
Of act organizing board of education of city of Owa-	
tonna,	310
Of act regulating common schools of city of Hast-	
ings,	317
Of act granting ferry charter to Carmie P. Garlick,	339
Of act to incorporate Minnesota Western R. R. Co.,	340
Of charter of Minnesota Insurance Company,	344
Of Charter of Mississippi River Improvement and	
Manufacturing Company,	350
Of act to incorporate Stillwater Ferry Company,	356
Of act of 1868 relating to Minnesota Mining Co.,	357
Of act of 1856 granting ferry rights to certain per-	
80NS,	358
Of act to incorporate Mississippi Bridge Company,	359
Of charter of St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Co.,	360
Of act to incorporate Western Land Association,	370

.

.

	PAGE.	520.
ANOKA, BOROUGH OF,-	190	
20 comprise "East forthery,	130	1
Official name and corporate powers of -	130	-2
	130	3
Officers of,	130	4
Council of, how constituted, its meetings, ordinances,	130	5
General duties of mayor of,	131	6
	131	7
Duties of treasurer of,	132	8
butibuiotton una periote or justice trij	132	9
Powers, duties and compensation of constable of,	133	10
Constante of, to be office of pointe teres and	133	11
Duties of attorney of,	133	12
	134	13
Terms of office in,	134	14
Eligibility to office in-officers of, how to qualify, &c.	100	15
Place and manner of holding elections in,	135	16
Passage and publication of ordinances of, -	136	17
Powers of council of, as to streets, nuisances, estrays,	194	10
peddlers, &c.,	136	18
Powers of council of, as to protection against fire,	136	19
Expenses of street improvements in, how chargeable,		20
Road districts and taxes in, how regulated,	137	21
Opening and supervision of roads in, how regulated,	137	22
Taxation in, how limited, -	137	23
County Auditor to be notified as to taxes required for,	137	24
Power of council of, respecting actions for, imprisou-	190	٥٢
ment, &c.,	138	25
In what respects to be part of town of Anoka,	138	2 6
When and how election to be held on incorporation of,	199	27
ANOKA, COUNTY OF,-	960	1
Commissioners of, may issue bonds to build bridge,	260	1
Signature, record and negotiation of proposed bonds,		2
Tax to be levied to pay bonds for bridge, -	260	3
No bonds to be issued by, unless approved by vote	0.01	
of people of,	261	4
A 17		
AUSTIN, VILLAGE OF,-	140	1
······································	- 140	1
Council of, how constituted and styled-mayor's pow-	140	9
	140	2
Certain officers of, when and how appointed, &c.,	140	3
Annual and first elections in, when held and how	141	4
conducted,	141	4

379

,

.

Austin, Village of,—	PAGE	6EC.
	141	5
	141	• 5
Jurisdiction of justice—prosecutions, how conducted,	141	6
Proceedings of justices of, how regulated,	143	7
Belle Plaine, Borough of,-		
	157	1
	157	2
Marshal of, how appointed, his powers, duties, fees,	158	3
Belvidere, Town of,-		•
Authorized to issue bonds to aid St. Paul and Chicago	208	1
Railway,	208	$\frac{1}{2}$
Size, character and maturity of bonds issued by, May contract as to condition of proposed bonds,	208	3
Issue of bonds by, to be submitted to vote in,	209	4
	209	5
Preparation of ballots-bonds of, to issue on favora-		Ū
ble vote,	209	6
No bonds of, to issue until partial completion of	210	7
railway, -		8
Tax to be levied and collected to pay proposed bonds of	210	9
Application of proceeds of railroad taxes of, -	210	0
BERGEN, TOWN OF,-		
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads in, -	227	1
Size and preparation of proposed bonds,	227	2
Amount of bonds of, how fixed, their issue to be sub-		
mitted to vote,	227	3
Tax to be levied annually for payment of bonds, -	228	4
BISHOP SEABURY MISSION,— Gifts to, legalized—authorized to hold or convey		
property,	353	1
BLUE EARTH, COUNTY OF, -		
Towns of, authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads	995	1
through,	225	1
one and preparation of proposed soldes	225	2
Amount and conditions of proposed bonds, how de-	225	3
ter minou)	$\frac{225}{226}$	0 4
Proposed bonds to be paid by levy of taxes in, Commissioners of, may issue bonds to bridge Blue		**
	262	1
Earth river,	202	-

•

.

	P ≜ GE.	SEC.
BLUE EARTH, COUNTY OF,-	262	9
Bonds for bridge, how prepared, when to mature, Bridge bonds of, by whom executed, &c., -	262	$\frac{2}{3}$
Tax to be levied for interest and principal of bridge	202	0
bonds,	262	4
Taxes collected for bridge bonds, how to be applied,		5
BROWNSVILLE, CALEDONIA AND STATE LINE R. R. CO		
Corporators, powers, purposes and route of, -	235	1
Capital stock of, how divided and regulated -	235	2
Repeal of portions of act incorporating company suc-		
ceeded by,	236	3
Powers of, relative to right of way, land, materials,	236	4
Proceedings requisite on taking private property for	000	-
use of,	236	5 6
Acceptance of charter, subscription to stock of,	241	9
Election, organization, classification, duties, &c., of directors of,	241	7
Assessments on stock of, how regulated, -	243	8
Location of route, commencement and completion of	210	Ŭ
road of,	243	9
Power of, relative to bridging streams, forming con-		-
nections, &c.,	243	10
Road of, in what manner to be constructed, -	243	13
	243	12
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	244	13
Engines of, required to carry alarm whistles, &c.,	244	14
Act pertaining to, how defined,	244	15
Denver Town of		
BURNSIDE, TOWN OF,— Authorized to issue bonds in aid of St. Paul and Chi-		
cago Railway,	208	1
Size, rate of interest, maturity and preparation of R.	200	T
R. bonds of,	2 08	2
May contract respecting conditions of bonds to be		-
issued by	209	3
Issue of bonds by, to be submitted to vote in, -	209	4
Election on issue of R. R. bonds by, how conducted,	209	5
Preparation of ballots—result dependent on election in	2 09	6
What portion of railroad to be finished prior to issue		
	210	7
Tax to be raised annually to meet R. R. bonds,	210	8
Proceeds of railroad taxes how to be applied, -	210	9
BURNT ROCK MINING COMPANY,-		
	357	1

Calhoun, Thomas P.,-	PAGE.	nn,c⊦
Real estate of heirs of, may be conveyed by guardian,	364	1
Guardian to convey real estate of heirs, if so licensed,	365	2
Copy of act authorizing sale, to be recorded,	365	3
CARVER, COUNTY OF,— Action of commissioners of, respecting school district 50, legalized, Taxes in school district 50 in, paid to treasurer of same	288 288	1 2
Central Point, Town of,		
Authorized to issue bonds to aid certain railway, -	2 08	1
Proposed issue of bonds for railway, how prepared,	208	2
Supervisors of, may agree on conditions of bonds,	209	3
Question of asue of bonds to be submitted to vote in,	209	4
Election on issue of railway bonds, how conducted,	209	5
Ballots how propared—result to decide proposition, Railway to be completed through Goodhue County	209	6
prior to issue of bonds,	210	7
	210	8
Proceeds of tax levy in, how applied, -	210	9
CHANGE OF NAME,		
er to the termine term	2 90	1
Of town of Atkinsville to that of Moe, - Of "Minnesota Insurance Co." to that of "Minn.	2 90	2
Mutual Life Ins. Co,"	345	4
	354	1
Of "Free Baptist Society," to that of "Free Will		_
Baptist Society,"	362	1
Of Constantine Robarge to that of Constantine Roberts		1
Of Manilla Stearns to that of Manilla Vandergraw, Of Reuben P. Stearns to that of Reuben Vandergraw,	367 367	1 1
	367	1
Of Peter Alberdt to that of Peter Berg, -	367	ĩ
	367	ī
Of Blanche Estell to that of Blanche Estell Foster,	367	1
Of Sophia Matilda Ida Pohlman to Sophia Mathilda		
Ida Becker,	367	1
Of Clayton Kirkland to that of Clayton R. Wedman,		1
Of Franklin E. Parkhurst to Franklin E. Adams,	368	1
Of John Fisher to that of John Gunther,	368	1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	368 368	1 1
Of Swan Louis to that of Swan Louis Linderholm, Of Rosina Roherback to that of Rosina Rebstein, -	368 368	1
of the pills the party of and of the pills the posteril?		-

.

•

	PAGE.	52C,
CHANGE OF NAME, — Of Jacob Rieivus to that of Otto Allihan, -	368	1
Of Andrew Christopherson to that of Andrew Chris-	000	•
topherson Earstad,	368	1
	368	1
Of Tyke Nelson to that of Tyke N. Langemo,	368	1
Of Ole Johnson R. to that of Ole J. Eraker,	368	1
Of Knud Thorson to that of Knud T. Balkke,	368	1
Of Gudmund Knutson to that of Gudmund K. Norsving		1
Of Boye Knutson to that of Boye K. Norsving,	368	1
Of Christopher Knutson to Christopher K. Norsving,		1
Of Emma A. Wolff to that Emma A. Lewis,	369	1
Of Fred. Stiles to that of Fred. Leonard Chase,	369	1
Of Frederick Everitt to that of Frederick Everitt	0.00	-
Batchelder,	369	1
Of Saven N. McLean to that of Saven N. Leidman,	369 260	1
Of Carrie J. Miles to that of Carrie M. Neal, -	369	1
Of Lizzie Alice Lincoln to that of Lizzie Alice Lin-	369	1
coln Wilkinson, Of Della May Winslow to Della May Winslow Smith,		1
Of Olof Martinson to that of Ola Hankinson,	369	1
Of Eliza Miller to that of Lizzie Barclay,	369	1
Of Frederick Lehman to that of Johannes Baumberger		î
Of William Henry Payne to William Arthur Mills,	369	ī
Of Catista Fockla to that of Calista Davy, -	369	1
Of Andrew Carlson to that of Andrew Stury,	870	1
	370	1
Of Erik Monson to that of Erik M. Erikson, -	370	1
Chatfield, Town of, -		
Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroad to, -	229	1
Proposed bonds to be of what size and character,	230	$\frac{1}{2}$
Amount and conditions of bonds, how fixed, -	230	ĩ
Towns adjoining authorized to issue bonds for rail-		v
roads	230	4
- 0		
CROW RIVER,—		
Provision, how made for bridging, -	263	1
Costs of bridging, how borne,	264	2
Payment for bridging, on whose order made,	· 265	3
From what county funds payment to be made for	t	
bridging,	265	4
Trou bel mone munde item to une ret anone-0.	- 265	5
Compensation of bridge commissioners, -	265	6

٠

• '

Dakota, County of,-	P▲GE.	SEC.
Relieved from responsibility for repair of certain road, Commissioners of, authorized to issue bonds for court	175	2
house,	269	1
Rate of interest and maturity of bonds for court- house, &c.,	270	2
, ,	270	3
Negotiation of bonds and application of proceeds, -	270	4
	270	5
Question of issuing bonds to be submitted to vote, Commissioners of, authorized to issue bonds to build	270	6
	273	. 1
Negotiation and redemption of bonds for jail, how reg- ulated,	274	2
DAYTON, TOWN OF,—		
Provision for bridging Crow River between Otsego		
and,	263	1
To bear what proportion of cost of bridging river,	264	2
Money of, to be paid for bridge, on whose order,	265	3
Duty of Supervisors of, respecting payment for bridge, -	265	5
DODGE, COUNTY OF,— Action of commissioners of in changing school dis-		
trict boundaries, legalized,	285	1
Commissioners of, to correct certain school returns,	308	1
DOUGLAS, COUNTY OF,-		
	223	1
Proposed bonds to be of what size and when to mature,		2
	223 224	3 4
	290	1
	290	2
DOVER, TOWN OF,-		
	311	1
Settlement of unfinished school business in, authoriz- ed and legalized,	812	2
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	312 312	3
FARIBAULT, COUNTY OF,	221	1

•

.

•

.

.

Featherstone, Town of,-	PAGE,	5 24 ,
Authorized to issue bonds to aid St. Paul & Chicago Railway, Proposed railway bonds of, how prepared, Contract to be made as to condition of bonds of, Issue of bonds of, to be submitted to vote, Election on bond issue, how conducted, Ballots how prepared—result to decide issue bonds of Bonds of, not to issue till railway partially completed		1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
FILLMORE, COUNTY OF,-		
Bonds issued to railroads by towns in, how prepared,		1
Certain towns in, authorized to issue railroad bonds, Clerk of court in, authorized to index marriage records, Commissioners of, to allow compensation for indexing	230 289	4 1
records, &c.,	289	2
FLORENCE, TOWN OF,		
Authorized to issue bonds to aid St. Paul and Chi-		:
cago Railway,	208 208	1 2
Supervisors of, authorized to agree on conditions of bonds, Question of issue of bonds by, to be submitted to	209	3
	2 09	4
Election on issue of bonds, how conducted, -	209	5
Ballots, how prepared—result to decide proposition, No issue of bonds till completion of railway through	209	6
	210	7
	210	8
Tax proceeds of, how to be applied, -	210	9
FREEBORN, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns and cities of, may aid construction of rail-		
roads in,	219	1
on petition,	220	2
Elections on question of railroad aid, how conducted,	220	3
Taxes to be raised for railroads in, on majority vote,	22 0	4
······································	220	5
Bonds issued to aid railroads by towns in, how prepared 49	221	1

Acts of, legalized before and after change of name of, Title of property conveyed to, declared perfect in, Members of, admitted only by majority vote,	PAGE. 362 362 362 362 363	■E0. 1 2 3 4 5
Ferry rights of, continued to David White, his suc-	339 339	1 2
	361	1
Return of taxes authorized by voters of, legalized and	192	1
County Auditor to pay over taxes from levy of, - Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads, -	192 192 227 227	2 3 1 2
to vote,	227 228	3 4
GOODHUE, COUNTY OF, Various towns of, authorized to issue bonds to aid certain railway,	208	¹ .
requisite to bond issue,	210 293 309	7 1 1
GOODHUE, TOWN OF, Authorized to issue bonds to aid St. Paul and Chi- cago Railway,	208	1
Proposed bonds of, how to be prepared, - Supervisors of may contract as to conditions of	208	2 3 4
	209	$\overline{5}$

,

	PAGE.	SEC.
	2 09	6
Partial completion of railway requisite to issue of		_
	210 210	7
Proceeds of tax for railroad bonds, how applied,	2 10 2 10	8 9
		v
GOVERNOR OF STATE,		
To convey swamp lands to Minneapolis and St. Cloud	0/0	•
R. R. Company, - To issue proclamation on removal of Meeker county	249	2
	280	4
To issue proclamation on removal of Isanti county seat,		4
		_
GRANT, TOWN OF, Authorized to issue bonds to aid St. Paul and Chicago		
	208	1
Proposed bonds of, how to be prepared, -	208	$\overline{2}$
Contract may be made as to conditions of bonds, -	2 09	3
Issue of proposed bonds to be submitted to vote,	209	4
	209	5
Ballots how prepared—result to decide issue of bonds,	209	6
What portion of railway to be finished prior to issue		_
	210	7
Annual tax raised for railway bonds, -	210	8
Tax proceeds in, how to be applied,	210	9
GREEN BAY, WABASHA AND FARIBAULT RAILWAY COMPANY		
Certain franchises, to whom revived and continued,		1
	253	$\overline{2}$
Authorized to construct road to and from what point,	254	3
Subscription to stock of,-when stockholders to be		
	254	4
Certain sections of other railroad charters adopted as		~
part of charter of,	254	5
GREENLEAF, TOWN OF,-		
	193	1
Remains the Descent Remarks		
HASTINGS AND DAKOTA RAIRWAY,— Extension of time granted for completion of,	231	1
Excession of time granted for compression of	NUL	-
HASTINGS, CITY OF,—		
Marshal of, when and for what term to be elected,	170	1

HASTINGS, CITY OF,	PÁGE.	MEC,
Qualification and duties of Marshal of,	170	2
May issue bonds to aid construction of St. Paul and Chicago Railway, -	202	1
Issue of railway bonds to be submitted to vote in,	203	$\hat{2}$
Annual taxes to be levied and collected to pay		
	203	3
School officers of, how elected, their duties, qualifi-	317	1
cation, &c.,	911	Т
HAY CREEK, TOWN OF,		
Authorized to issue bonds to aid St. Paul and Chi-		
cago Railway,	208	1
Bonds to aid railway, how to be prepared, -	208	2
Supervisors of, to contract as to conditions of bonds,	209	8 4
Issue of proposed bonds to be submitted to vote,	209	4 5
Election to decide issue of bonds, how conducted,	209 209	5 6
Ballots, how prepared—result to decide proposition, No bonds to issue till railway be constructed through		0
Goodhue county,	210	7
Bonds to be paid by levy of taxes in,	210	8
Proceeds of annual tax levy in, how applied, -	$\tilde{2}10$	ğ
		•
HELEN, TOWN OF, Authorized to issue bonds to aid railroad running into,	997	1
Size and proparation of proposed bonds of,	227	2
Amount and condition of bonds—issue to be first		-
	227	3
Taxes to be levied to pay bonds of,	228	4
$\mathbf{Taxos} = \mathbf{T} \mathbf{T} \mathbf{T} \mathbf{T} \mathbf{T} \mathbf{T} \mathbf{T} \mathbf{T}$	220	+
Hennepin, County of,		
Contract for bridging Crow river filed with Auditor of,	263	1
What proportion of cost of bridging Crow river		_
borne by,	264	2
Moneys of, for bridge how paid,	265	3
Commissioners of, to pay bridge orders from what fund,	265	4
High Forest, Village of,—		
Name and corporate powers of, -	83	1
To comprise what territory,	83	$\overline{2}$
Officers of, their dulies and term of office,	84	3
Acceptance and qualification of officers of, -	$\tilde{84}$	4
Council of, how constituted, its meetings, proceedings,	-	5
Duties of president of,	- 85	6
Duties of recorder of,	$\overline{85}$	7
-		

.

•

	PAGE.	BEC.
HIGH FOREST, VILLAGE OF,-		
Duties of treasurer of,	86	8
Powers and jurisdiction of justice of peace of,	86	9
Powers, duties and compensation of constable of, -	87	10
Term and qualification for officeelections, &c.,	88	11
Vacancies in office, how filled,	89	12
Qualifications of voters in,	89	13
Election district in, how composed—elections how		•
managed,	89	14
Question of separate township organization for, how		
voted ou,	90	15
Duty of county treasurer relative to taxes collected in,	90	16
Qualifications of voters at preliminary election res-		
pecting,	91	17
Specific detailed powers of council of,	91	18
Passage, record and evidence of ordinances of,	94	19
Nuisances in, how defined, their suppression not to		
. bar suits,	94	20
Council of, to examine and adjust accounts, -	94	21
Actions in behalf of, in what name to be brought,	95	22
Constable and police of, with what powers vested, -	95	23
Service how made in action against, -	95	24
State law not to affect charter except by special		
provision,	95	25
Sale of intoxicating liquors in. by whom controlled,	95	26
Power of council of, as to laying out and vacating		
streets,	96	27
Expenses of constructing and repairing sidewalks,		
how chargeable,	96	28
Building or repairing sidewalks, when to be ordered	• •	
by council of,	96	29
Expenses of sidewalks in, how collected, -	97	30
Width and material of sidewalks, how determined,	97	31
Taxation of property, how limited, -	97	32
Power of council of, respecting levy and collection	• -	
of taxes,	97	3 3
Manner of assessing and collecting taxes in how pre-		. .
scribed,	97	34
Action under ordinances of, how to be conducted,	98	35
To be part of township of High Forest in some respects	98	36
Invested with power to carry into effect law relating to	98	37
Road district and taxes far, how defined and used, -	98	38
Working road and collecting road taxes, how provi-	* -	
ded for,	98	39
Power of council of, relative to actions brought for,	99	40

	PAGE.	BEC.
HIGH FOREST, VILLAGE OF, — Action and imprisonment under ordinance of, how regulated, -	99	41
HOLMES, THOMAS A.,— Period of ferry rights granted to, extended, -	358	1
HOUSTON, COUNTY OF,— District No. 1 in, may vote tax to build school house, Past proceedings relative to school house in District	313	1
	313	2
IRVINE, ELI B.,		
Guardian of minor heirs of, authorized to sell real estate Deed of real estate of heirs of, to be approved by	354	1
Probate Jadge,	355	2
received,	355	3
ISANTI, COUNTY OF,	281	1
Removal of county seat of, to what locality, - Notice to be given of election on proposed removal of		
seat of, - Election on question of removal, how conducted,	281 281	2 3
Returns of election on removal, how canvassed and		_
F - - - - - - - - - -	$\frac{282}{282}$	4 4
Jackson, County of,—		•
Bonds to aid railroads issued by towns in, how pre-	221	1
Bonds of, may be issued to bridge Des Moines River,		1
Denomination, rate of interest and maturity of bridge bonds, -	268	2
Tax to be raised for interest and principal of bonds,	268	3
Signature and record of bonds for bridge, - Duty of commissioners of, as to application of bonds,	$\frac{268}{269}$	4 5
		·
JACKSON, TOWN OF, Plat of, legalized and to be received as evidence,	160	1
Dedication of lands to public use in, confirmed, Conveyances of lots according to plat of, legalized,	$\begin{array}{c} 161 \\ 161 \end{array}$	2 3
	IVI	5
Кампичони, County ог,— Existing organization of, and acts thereunder, legalized	283	1

	PAGE.	8 2 0,
KING, CARRIE ISABEL,— Adopted as daughter and heiress of Wm. S. and Car- rie M. King,	355	, 1
LABE CITY, VILLAGE OF, — Act authorizing aid to St. Paul and Chicago railway, how amended, –	217	1
LAKE SUPERIOR AND MISSISSIPPI RAILBOAD COMPANY,- Proceedings in condemning property for use of, how regulated, -	250	1
LANESBORO, VILLAGE OF,-		
Territory, name and corporate powers of, -	144	1
Qualifications of voters in-officers of-term of office,	145	2
Council of, how constituted,	145	3
Powers and purposes of council of, in detail, -	145	3
Power of council of, respecting fines, imprisonments,	147	4
Ordinances of, how enacted, signed and published,	147	5
Prosecutions for violating ordinances of, how conducted	147	6
Fines to belong to,	147	7
Officers of, in what manner to be chosen, -	147	8
Annual elections in, when held-election returns, how		
canvassed,	148	9
	148	10
Tax for jail or pound may be raised by vote of people of	149	11
No liquor license to be granted unless petitioned for,	149	12
Powers, duties, qualifications and fees of justices and		
constables of, – – – –	149	13
Vacancy in office in, how filled,	149	14
To constitute a road district,	149	15
Lenora School District,—		
	320	1
Board of education of, how composed and when elected		$\frac{1}{2}$
	321	3
Powers of board relative to property, supervision of		Ű
schools, &c.,	321	4
Bonds of, may be issued for what purpose and amount,		5
Rate of interest and time of payment of bonds of,	3 21	6
	321	7
Negotiation and appropriation of bonds of, -	321	8
Taxes to be raised for interest and principal of bonds of		9
Act creating, to be submitted to vote of people of,	322	10

Mal and Commence	PAGE.	SEO.
McLeod, County of, Certain towns in, authorized to issue bonds to aid		
	227	1
Duty of Auditor of, relative to annual taxes of, to	221	I
	228	4
pay bonus,	220	4
Mankato, City of,-		
	159	1
Mayor of, may take depositions, &c.,	$159 \\ 162$	1
	162	2
Right of council of, respecting licenses, -	163	3
	163	4
Taxes for several expenses of, how limited,	163	5
Special tax for improvements in, how limited,	163	6
To be liable for jail expenses of violators of ordinan-		
	163	7
Licenses for liquor selling in, legalized,	164	1
Thompoo you induor porend and you and and	-01	-
Martin, County of,-		
Bonds to aid railroads issued by towns in, how		
	221	1
T T		
MEEKER, COUNTY OF,—		
	279	1
Proposed removal of seat of, to be submitted to		-
vote in	279	2
	279	ĩ
	4(9	Ð
Returns of election on removal, how canvassed and	0.20	
,	280	4
When removal of seat of, to be consummated, -	280	5
MILWAUKEE AND ST. PAUL RAILWAY COMPANY,-		
Bonds issued to by St. Paul on completion of bridge,	900	· 1
Bonds issued to by St. 1 auf on completion of bridge,	200	T
MINNEAPOLIS AND ST. CLOUD RAILWAY COMPANY,-		
MINNEAPOLIS AND ST. CLOUD MAILWAY COMPANY,-		
Name of, may be changed-directors of may be in-	<u> </u>	-
0100000,	245	1
	245	2
	245	3
Authorized to survey and construct branch road,	245	4
Swamp lands granted to, in aid of branch to Lake		
	249	1
When branch of to be completed—conditions of grant		-
	249	2
to	410	-

	PAGE,	REC.
MINNEAPOLIS, CITY OF,— Bonds of, may be issued to preserve falls of St. An-		•
thony,	182	1
Bonds for preservation, &c., where payable, rate of		
11(01:001)	183	3
Oduton of to for a taken to pay a taken	183	4
Issue of bonds of, to be submitted to vote of people of,	183	5 6
Vote on proposed bond issue, when and how taken, I Bonds of, not to issue unless approved by popular	109	0
vote iu, -	184	7
Issue of bonds of, conditional upon conveyance of cer-		
tain property,	184	8
	187	10
Council of, to appoint member of board of construc-	07	
tion, 1 Board of school directors of, how elected, their meet-	87	11
	296	1
1060, 1000,	297	3
		-
MINNESOTA AND NORTHWESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY.		
	256	1
May contract with other companies for connection,	200	-
use of road, &c.,	257	2
May construct branch road to south line of State,	258	1
	258	2
Preferred stock and debts of branch of, how regulated		8
Change of name of, or of branch, how accomplished,	259	4
Minnesota Mutual Life Insurance Company,—		
	344	1
Power of directors of, respecting rates of insurance,		-
	344	2
	345	3
Corporate name of, from what name changed, charter		
of perpetual,	345	4
MINNESOTA VALLEY RAILROAD COMPANY,		
Contract of, with borough of St. Peter, ratified,	197	1
May be consolidated with Sioux City and St. Paul	101	-
	232	1
MINNESOTA WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY,-		-
Authorized to construct railroad to various points,	340	1
	341	2
50	•	

ĸ

MINNESOTA WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY,	E. SE C,
lieu of "Territory," 341	3
When to commence construction of road, - 841 Names of additional corporators of, 341	4 7
MISSISSIPPI BRANCH RAILROAD COMPANY, Franchises of, revived and continued in new corpora.	_
tors, 253 By what name to be hereafter known, 253	1 2
MISSISSIPPI BRIDGE COMPANY, — Act incorporating, how amended, respecting tolls charged by,	1
	_
MISSISSIPPI RIVER IMPROVEMENT AND MANUFACTURING COMPAN Authorized to construct lock and dam, according to	IY,—
act of Congress,	1
Lands granted in aid of works of, on what conditions, 351	
May be granted extension of time, 352	
Lands to revert to State on non-expenditure of stipu-	_
lated sum,	4
To file notice of acceptance of land grant, - 352	5
MORRISON, COUNTY OF,— Bonds of, may be issued to aid certain railroads, - 223	
Size, maturity, &c., of proposed bonds of, - 223	_
Bonds of, to be issued only if voted by people of, 224 New bonds of, to be issued to take up old ones, - 276	-
Date, rate of interest and maturity of new bonds of, 277	-
Dignature and a strand and a Banatany	
Tax to be raised annually to pay new bonds of, 277	4
MOWER, COUNTY OF,— Bonds to aid railroads issued by towns in, how prepared 221	1
NAMES CHANGED,— (See "Change of Name.")	
NORTHFIELD, CITT OF,—Name and corporate powers of,Of what territory constituted,Wards of, how numbered and constituted,Elective officers of—duration of offices in,103	8 2 3 3

NORTHFIELD, CITY OF,	PAGE.	szc.
Eligibility to office in, requires one year's residence,	103	5
Ward officers of, their terms of office, qualifications,	103	ě
Council of, how constituted and styled,	103	7.
Board of aldermen how constituted, -	104	8
Council of, to judge of qualifications of its members,	101	9
Quorum and adjournments of council of, -	104	10
Power of council of, as to proceedings and punish-		
ment of members,	104	11
Council of, to keep journal of proceedings,	104	12
What officers of, to be appointed by council, -	104	13
No alderman to hold office created during his term,	104	14
Council of, to hold regular monthly meetings,	104	15
Annual election in, when to be held,	104	16
Vacancies in offices of, how filled, -	105	17
	105	18
Qualifications of electors in,	105	19
Elections in, how to be conducted,	105	20
Provisions for challenging votes, punishing fraud, &c.	106	21
Returns of election how canvassed and declared, -	106	22
Special elections in, how conducted, -	107	23
Removal of residence or non-acceptance deemed va-		
cation of office,	107	24
Commencement and continuance of office in, -	107	25
New election ordered on failure to elect officers of,	107	26
Officers of, how to qualify,	107	27
General duties of mayor of,	108	28
Punishment of mayor of, for corruption of office in,	108	29
Council to appoint officer in absence of mayor,	108	30
Duties and compensation of recorder of,	109	31
Duties and compensation of attorney of,	109	32
. Duties of treasurer of,	109	33
Duties and compensation of marshal of, -	110	34
Duties of street commissioner of, -	110	35
Power of council of, relative to further duties and pay		
of officers,	110	36
Council of, to designate official newspaper, -	110	37
Publication of ordinances-delivery to successor in		
office,	111	38
Councilmen of, not to be party to contract with,	111	39
Officers of the peace of—authority of city justice of, City justice of, to make quarterly reports and pay	111	40
over fines,	113	- 41
Powers of ward constables and justices of the peace in,	113	42
Power of council of, as to duties of surveyor, &c.,	113	43
-		

Northfield, City of,-	PAGE.	SEC.
Council of, how constituted—ordinances how styled,	113	44
	113	44
Ordinances of, how passed, signed and published,	118	45
	118	4 6
Nuisances in, how defined-suits in, not barred,	118	47
Adjustment of accounts of officers of, how provided for	119	48
Orders on treasury of, how drawn and payable, -	119	49
Annual taxation in, how provided for and limited,	119	50
Opening, repairing, vacating streets in, how regulated,	120	51
	120	52
Highways in, how laid out and opened, -	120	53
Power of council of, relative to grading streets in,	120	54
Power of council of, relative to construction of side-		
walks,	120	55
Expenses of street improvements in, how chargeable,	121	56
Improvement of streets at private expense, how done,	121	57
How tax for street improvements to be collected,	122	58
Informality not to invalidate tax assessments in, -	122	59
Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of tax collection	122	59
Taxes in, for what purposes raised,	123	60
Taxes to be a lien upon property in,	123	61
County Auditor to be notified of taxes required for,	123	62
Public work for, to be let by contract,	123	63
No money to be appropriated unless authorized, -	123	64
Judgment for, upon what vote to be discharged,	124	65
Actions for, in what name to be brought, -	124	66
Violations of ordinances of, how prosecuted, -	124	67
	124	68
Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c.,	124	69
Eton biotechen ing more the training of the	124	70
How service made in actions against,	125	71
	125	$\frac{72}{72}$
Establishment of street grades in, by council, -	125	73
Ling removes particular and a set of property,	125	74
State law repealing charter of, to express such purpose	120	75
Not to be liable for jail expenses of criminals under	100	70
State law,	126	76 77
Repair of roads and road taxes in, how regulated,	126	78
No transfer of property in, to affect tax lien,	126	10
Additional remedies of, for collecting improvement	196	79
	$\frac{126}{127}$	80
Compensation of officers of, how regulated, -		81
Tax for certain purposes to be raised if voted by people		82
First election under charter of, when and where held,	121	04

•

Normany Curry on	PAG E .	SEC.
NORTHFIELD, CITY OF,— Charter of, not to affect act relative to schools in, Election for or against incorporation of, how conducted	128 128	83 84
ODD FELLOWS,— (See "St. Paul Lodge No. 2, Independent Order of Odd Fellows," &c.)		
OLMSTED, COUNTY OF,— Certain towns in, authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads, Vacation of part of State road in, -	230 329	4 1
ORONOCO, VILLAGE OF,— Certain territory detached from school district of,	319	1
OSHAWA, TOWNSHIP OF, Certain territory detached from school district No. 1 in,	318	1
Orsego, Town or,- Provision for bridging Crow River, between Dayton and, To bear what proportion of cost of bridging river, On whose order payment to be made for bridge, Duty of supervisor of, respecting payment for bridge,	263 264 265	1 2 3 5
Owatonna, City of, — Several acts relating to, consolidated, Name and corporate powers of, To embrace what territory, Wards of, how numbered and defined, Elective officers of, Residence in, required for eligibility to office, Ward officers in, Countil ot, how constituted and styled, Board of aldermen of, how constituted, Power of council of as to qualification of membership, Quorum and adjournments of council of, Power of council of, as to proceedings, punishment of members, &c., Council of, to keep journal of proceedings,	- 5°	$ \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 1 \\ 2 \\ 3 \\ 4 \\ 5 \\ 6 \\ 7 \end{array} $
Council of, to appoint certain officers, Aldermen of, not eligible to office created during their term, Council of, to hold regular meetings monthly, -		8 9

Owatonna, City of,	PAGE.	48 4 .
Annual elections in, when and where to be held,	56	1
Vacancies in offices of, how filled,	56	2
Elections in to be by ballot—tie vote decided by lot,	57	ĩ
Qualifications of voters in—elections in, how con-	01	v
ducted,	57	4
Elections in, how conducted,	57	5
Challenging votes—oath required—illegal voting, how	91	J
	57	c
punished,	57 59	6 7
Returns of election in, how canvassed and declared,	58 50	8
Special elections in, how conducted, -	59	o
Neglect to accept or removal of residence deemed va-	59	0
cation of office,		9
Commencement and continuance of term of office in,	59	10
New election ordered on failure to elect officers of,	59	11
Officers, how to qualify,	59	1
General duties of mayor of,	60 60	2
Punishment of mayor of, for corruption in office, -	60	1
Council to appoint officer in absence of mayor of,	60	4
Duties of recorder of,	60	5
Duties of attorney of,	61	6
Duties of treasurer of,	61	7
Duties of marshal of,	62	8
Duties of street commissioner of,	62	9
Council of, may require further duties of officers of,	62	10
Council may designate official newspaper of, -	62	11
Publication of ordinances of-deliverance to successors		
in office	62	12
Councilmen not to be party to contract with, -	63	13
Powers of officers of, to command the peace, -	63	14
Powers and jurisdiction of city justice of, -	63	15
Justice of, to make quarterly reports and pay over		
fines,	65	16
Authority and rights of justices and constables of,	65	17
Surveyor's services, how paid for, &c.,	65	18
Ordinances of, how styled—council of, how constitu-		
ted,	65	1
Special and detailed powers of council of, -	65	1
Signature, publication and record of ordinances of, -	70	3
Funds of, how controlled and drawn,	71	4
Nuisances in, how defined,	71	5
Power and duty of council of, respecting adjustment		
of accounts,	.71	6
Orders on treasury of, to be for specific purposes,	72	1
Power of Council of, relative to poll tax, &c.,	72	2

398

.

OWATONNA, CITY OF,—Power of council of, respecting care and control of streets, -72Power of council of, to lay out new streets,73Aggrieved owners of private property may appeal, streets, -74Power of council of, respecting improvement of streets, -74Construction and repair of sidewalks, how provided for streets, -74Construction and repair of sidewalks, how provided for, when street improvements, how provided for, pense, -75Proceedings required for improving streets at private expense, -75Proceedings required for improving streets at private expense, -75Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiated by informality, -76Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes, -76County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, -77Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder- men of, -77Men difference in not of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, -77Steidence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how served, -78Process in suits against, how served, -789What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 7810Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, -79Is11May lease, purchase and hold real estate, -79Is13
streets, - 72 1 Power of council of, to lay out new streets, - 73 2 Proceedings requisite in taking private property, - 73 3 Aggrieved owners of private property may appeal, 73 4 Power of council of, respecting improvement of streets, - 74 1 Construction and repair of sidewalks, how provided for, 74 2 Expenses of street improvements, how provided for, 74 3 When street improvements to be made at private ex- pense, - 75 4 Proceedings required for improving streets at private expense, - 75 5 Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiated by informality, 75 6 Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes, - 76 7 Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of, - 76 1 Taxes to be prior lien on property in, - 76 2 County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, - 77 3 Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder, - 77 4 Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, 77 5 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 Street and imprison from sale under execution, 78 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 Process in suits against, how served, - 79 Process in suits against reform sale under execution, 78 Process in suits agains
Power of council of, to lay out new streets,732Proceedings requisite in taking private property,733Aggrieved owners of private property may appeal,734Power of council of, respecting improvement of741Streets,741Construction and repair of sidewalks, how provided for,743When street improvements, how provided for,743When street improvements to be made at private expense,-75Proceedings required for improving streets at private755Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiatedby informality,-75by informality,767Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of,761Taxes to be prior lien on property in,762County auditor to be notified of taxes required for,771Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized,772Penselty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder- men of,773Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of,774Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted,775Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated,776Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c.,7878Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78789What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 787810Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets,
Proceedings requisite in taking private property,733Aggrieved owners of private property may appeal,734Power of council of, respecting improvement of5741Construction and repair of sidewalks, how provided for,742Expenses of street improvements, how provided for,743When street improvements, how provided for,743When street improvements, how provided for,743Proceedings required for improving streets at private754expense,755Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiatedby informality,-75by informality,767Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of,-761Taxes to be prior lien on property in,-762County auditor to be notified of taxes required for,773Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder,-771Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized,774Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how-775conducted,775Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated,776Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c.,787Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of788Proceeding in suits against, how served,789What property of, exempt from sale under execution,78<
Aggrieved owners of private property may appeal,734Power of council of, respecting improvement of streets, -741Construction and repair of sidewalks, how provided for,742Expenses of street improvements, how provided for,743When street improvements to be made at private expense,754Proceedings required for improving streets at private expense,755Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiated by informality,756Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes,767Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of, County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted,773Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, Conducted,7755Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, Residence in, not to disqualify judge, mitness, Residence in, not to disqualify judge, mitness, Residence in, not to disqualify judge, stress, Residence in, not to disqualify jud
Power of council of, respecting improvement of streets, -741Construction and repair of sidewalks, how provided for Expenses of street improvements, how provided for, Pense,742When street improvements to be made at private expense, pense,754Proceedings required for improving streets at private expense, -755Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiated by informality,756Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes, -767Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of, County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder, men of, -773Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, Councted,774Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted,775Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, Process in suits against, how served,788Process in suits against, how served,789What property of, exempt from sale under execution, Prosecution of offenders and hold real estate, Process in suits against, how served,78Process in suits against, how served,789Process in suits against, how served,7810Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, Prosecution of offenders and hold real estate, Process in suits against, how served,78Process in suits against, how served,7811Prosecution of, respecting grade of streets,7913
streets,
Construction and repair of sidewalks, how provided for Expenses of street improvements, how provided for, When street improvements to be made at private ex- pense, 75 4 Proceedings required for improving streets at private expense, 75 5 Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiated by informality, 75 7 Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes, 76 7 Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of, 76 1 Taxes to be prior lien on property in, 76 2 County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, 77 3 Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder, 77 1 Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized, 77 2 Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder- men of, 77 4 Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, 77 4 Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, 77 5 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 Process in suits against, how served, 78 Pr
Expenses of street improvements, how provided for,743When street improvements to be made at private expense,754Proceedings required for improving streets at private expense,755Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiated by informality,756Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes,767Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of, County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized, Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted,773Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of Process in suits against, how served, Process in suits against, how served,789What property of, exempt from sale under execution, May lease, purchase and hold real estate, Failure to and hold real estate, Failure to special taxes,7913
When street improvements to be made at private expense,754Proceedings required for improving streets at private expense,755Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiated by informality,756Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes,767Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of, County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized, Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted,773Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, Prosess in suits against, how served, Process in suits against, how served, Process in suits against, how served, Process in suits against, how served, Prosecution of, respecting grade of streets, Prosecution, Prosecution of, respecting grade of streets, Prosecution, Prosecution, Protess in suits against, how served, Process in suits against, how served, Process in suits against, how served, Protess in suits against, how served, Protess in suits against, how served, Protess, Protess in suits against, how served, Protess, Protess, Protess, Protess, Protess, Protess in suits against, how served, Protess, Protes
pense, 75 4 Proceedings required for improving streets at private expense, 75 5 Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiated by informality, 75 6 Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes, 76 7 Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of, 76 1 Taxes to be prior lien on property in, 76 2 County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, 77 3 Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder, 77 1 Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized, 77 2 Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder- men of, 77 3 Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, 77 4 Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, 77 5 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 Process in suits against, how served, 78 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, 79 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, 79 13
Proceedings required for improving streets at private expense,
expense, - 75 5 Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiated by informality, - 75 6 Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes, - 76 7 Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of, - 76 1 Taxes to be prior lien on property in, - 76 2 County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, - 77 3 Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder, - 77 1 Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized, 77 2 Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder- men of, - 77 3 Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, - 77 4 Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, - 77 5 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 6 Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., 78 7 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 8 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 9 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 10 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
Proceedings for street improvements in, not vitiated by informality,
by informality, 75 6 Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes, 76 7 Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of, - 76 1 Taxes to be prior lien on property in, - 76 2 County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, - 77 3 Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder, - 77 1 Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized, 77 2 Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder- men of, 77 3 Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, - 77 4 Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, - 77 5 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 6 Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., 78 7 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 8 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 9 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 10 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 13
Bonds of, may be issued in anticipation of street taxes, 76767 Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of, 761 Taxes to be prior lien on property in, 762 County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, 773 Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder, 771 Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized, 772 Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder- men of, 773 Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, 773 Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, 775 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 775 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 788 Process in suits against, how served, 7789 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 7810 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, 7911 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, 7913
taxes,
Taxation of property in, powers of assessor of,761Taxes to be prior lien on property in,762County auditor to be notified of taxes required for,773Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder,771Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized,772Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder-773Metions for, to be brought in corporate name of,774Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how775Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated,776Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c.,787Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of788Process in suits against, how served,789What property of, exempt from sale under execution,7810Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets,7911May lease, purchase and hold real estate,7912Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes,7913
Taxes to be prior lien on property in,762County auditor to be notified of taxes required for,773Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder,771Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized,772Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder-773men of,774Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how775Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated,776Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c.,787Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of788Process in suits against, how served,789What property of, exempt from sale under execution,7810Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets,7911May lease, purchase and hold real estate,7912Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes,7913
County auditor to be notified of taxes required for, - 77 3 Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder, - 77 1 Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized, 77 2 Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder- men of, 77 3 Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, - 77 4 Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, - 77 5 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 6 Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., 78 7 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 8 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 9 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 10 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
Public work for, to be let to lowest bidder,771Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized,772Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder- men of,773Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of,774Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted,775Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated,776Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c.,787Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of Process in suits against, how served,789What property of, exempt from sale under execution, Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, May lease, purchase and hold real estate, Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes,7913
 Funds of, not to be used unless expressly authorized, 77 Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of aldermen of, - 77 Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, - 77 Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, - 77 Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, - 77 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 I2 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, -
Penalty remitted only on two-thirds vote of alder- men of, -773Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, -774Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, -775Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77776Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., 7877Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 788Process in suits against, how served, -789What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 7810Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, -7911May lease, purchase and hold real estate, -7912Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, -7913
men of, - 77 3 Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of, -77 4 Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, - 77 5 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 6 Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., 78 7 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 8 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 9 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 10 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, -79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, -79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, -79 13
Actions for, to be brought in corporate name of,774Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how775Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated,776Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c.,787Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of788Process in suits against, how served,-789What property of, exempt from sale under execution,7810Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets,7911May lease, purchase and hold real estate,7912Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes,7913
 Prosecution of offenders against ordinances of, how conducted, - 77 5 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 6 Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., 78 7 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 8 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 9 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 10 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
conducted, - 77 5 Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 6 Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., 78 7 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 8 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 9 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 10 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
Fine and imprisonment of offenders, how regulated, 77 6 Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., 78 7 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 8 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 9 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 10 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., 78 7 Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of 78 8 Process in suits against, how served, - 78 9 What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 10 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of788Process in suits against, how served,789What property of, exempt from sale under execution,7810Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets,-7911May lease, purchase and hold real estate,-7912Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes,-7913
Failure to hold election in not to invalidate charter of788Process in suits against, how served,789What property of, exempt from sale under execution,7810Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets,-7911May lease, purchase and hold real estate,-7912Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes,-7913
What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 10 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 78 10 Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
Duty of council of, respecting grade of streets, - 79 11 May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
May lease, purchase and hold real estate, - 79 12 Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
Exempt real estate in, subject to special taxes, - 79 13
State law not to affect charter of, except by special
permission, 79 14
Not liable for jail expenses of offenders against State
laws, 79 15
Road districts, labor and taxes, how regulated in, - 79 16
No legal proceedings to affect tax lien in, 80 17
Additional remedies for collecting improvement taxes, 80 18
Compensation of officers of, how defined, - 80 19
Tax for fire apparatus for, how raised and collected. 81 20

399

OWATONNA, CITY OF,—	PAGE.	67.C.
First election in, when and where to be held, Duty of board of education of, relative to school	81	21
taxes,	310	1
Board of education of, to make quarterly report of finances, -	310	2
POPE, COUNTY OF, Bonds of, may be issued to aid certain railroads,	223	1
Size, maturity, &c., of proposed bonds of,	223.	2
	223	3
Bonds of, to be issued only if voted by people of,	224	4
RAMSEY, COUNTY OF,— Fees of treasurer of, how regulated,	287	1
When act regulating fees of treasurer of, to be operative		2
Register of deeds of, to post up abstract books, &c.,		ĩ
Penalty for wilful non-posting of abstract books, -	292	2
Probate Judge of, to approve deed of property of cer-		
	355	2
Guardian of certain minor heirs to account to Pro-		~
bate judge of, for moneys received,	355	3
READS, VILLAGE OF,—		
Action of, in aid of St. Paul and Chicago railway	-	
ratified,	211	1
RED WING, CITY OF,-		
Authorized to issue bonds to aid St. Paul & Chicago	0.0 F	-
Railway,	205	1
bonds of,	205	2
Council of, authorized to contract terms, &c., of bond	200	4
	205	3
Issue of railroad bonds by, to be submitted to vote in,		- 4
Election on issue of railroad bonds by, how conducted		5
Preparation of ballots-result dependent on vote in, Annual levy and collection of taxes to pay R. R.	206	6
bonds of.	206	7
License for auctioneers, &c. in, by whom regulated,	294	1
RED WING SCHOOL DISTRICT,-		
	297	1
	298	2

400

•

	PAGE.	5 2 0.
RED WING SCHOOL DISTRICT,- Taxes how raised for interest and principal of bonds of	298	3
RENVILLE, COUNTY OF,		
Commissioners of, authorized to issue bonds for coun-		
	274	1
Rate of interest and maturity of proposed bonds,	275	2
	275	3
Signature and record of bonds, how provided for,	275	4
Duty of commissioners of, as to negotiation of bonds,	275	5 6
Bonds of, issued only on affirmative vote of people of,	275	0
Repeal,		
Of sec. 16 of act to organize Mississippi Branch R.		
R. Company,	255	6
Of chap. 51 special laws of 1868, relative to school		
	314	1
Of sec. 4 of act incorporating Minn. Western R. R.	• • •	-
Company,	341	6
RICH VALLEY, TOWN OF,-		
	227	1
Size and character of proposed bonds of, -	227	2
Amount of bonds of, how determined-issue to be		_
voted on,	227	3
Taxes to be annually levied for payment of bonds,	228	4
Rushford, City of, —		
To embrace what territory,	35	1
Corporate powers, name and purposes of, -	35	2
How to be sub-divided,	35	3
Annual election in, when held and how advertised,	35	-1
Officers of-duration of office in,	36	2
Officers of, how removed from office, -	36	3
Vacancies in offices of, how filled,	. 36	4
Elections in, to be by ballot-tie vote, how decided,	36	5
Qualifications of voters in,	37	6 7
Elections in, how and by whom conducted, -	37 37	8
Returns of elections in, how canvassed and declared, Special elections in, how conducted,	37	9
Failure to accept office in or removal of residence from,	91	, 7 ,
deemed vacation of office,	37	10
Commencement and duration of office in, -	38	11
51	00	**

	PAGE,	4 DC .
RUSHFORD, CITY OF,-		
New election to be ordered on failure to elect of- ficers of, -	38	12
Officers of, to take oath and give bond,	38	1
General duties of mayor of,	38	2
Duties of clerk of,	39	3
Duties of treasurer of,	40	4
Powers and jurisdiction of justice of, -	40	5
Powers and compensation of constable of, -	40	6
Duties of attorney of,	41	7
Council of, how constituted—form and posting of or-		•
dinances,	41	1
General powers of council of,	41	$\dot{\overline{2}}$
Special and detailed powers of council of,	42	3
Fines and punishment of offenders against, how reg-	14	U
ulated,	44	4
Power of council of, respecting fire apparatus,	45	1
Power of council of, as to organization of fire depart-	10	-
ment.	45	2
Order and efficiency, how promoted at fires in,	45	3
Taxes, how and for what purposes to be levied, -	46	ĭ
Taxes for improvements, how levied and limited,	46	2
Council of may issue bonds, if authorized by popular	10	-
vote	46	3
Taxes in, by whom assessed,	$\hat{46}$	4
Taxes in, not to be invalid by reason of informality,	47	$\overline{5}$
Taxes in, how reported and collected,	47	6
Council of, may levy a corporation poll tax, -	47	7
May be constituted one or more road districts, -	47	1
Labor and taxes for roads in, how controlled, -	47	. 2
Construction and repair of sidewalks, how regulated,	48	Ì Ĵ
Expense of sidewalks in, chargeable to adjoining lots,	48	4
Vote of council of, how rescinded,	48	1
Judgment in favor of, how discharged, -	48	2
Prosecutions by, how conducted,	48	3
Imprisonment of offenders against, how regulated,	49	4
Residence in, not to incapacitate judge, &c., -	49	5
Service of process, how done in actions against, -	49	6
Power and liability of, touching real estate, -	49	7
Not to be liable for jail expenses of State criminals,	50	8
State law modifying charter of, must expressly so		
provide,	50	9
To constitute one school district,	50	10
Records and ordinances of, to be received in evidence,	50	11
Repeal or continuance of former acts of, how regulated,	50	12

Saint Anthony, City of,	PAGE.	REO.
Bonds of, may be issued to preserve Falls of St. An-		
thony,	183	2
Bonds of, when and where payable, rate of interest,	183	3
Council of, to levy taxes to pay bonds,	183	4
Issue of bonds to be submitted to vote of people of,	183	5
Vote on proposed bond issue, when and how taken,	183	6
	184	7
Issue of bonds of, conditioned on conveyance of cer-		_
tain property,	186	9
Funds requisite as further condition of issue of bonds by		10
Council of, to appoint member of board of construction,	187 ·	. 11
Annual school taxes in, how raised and limited, -	300	1
SAINT CLOUD, CITY OF,-		
	151	1
Each ward of, to elect member of board of education,	151	2
Annual tax levied in, for school purposes, -	153	12
Taxes for school buildings raised with consent of coun-	•	
· · · ,	154	13
What sum required for liquor license in, -	155	1
Certain territory detached from corporate limits of,	156	1
Council of, authorized to issue bonds to aid hotel		_
building,	194	1
Hotel bonds of, how prepared, sighed and issued,	194	2
Issue of hotel bonds dependent on vote of people of,		8
Hotel bonds to be issued on majority vote of people of	195	4
Taxes to be levied to pay principal and interest of bonds	195	5
Railroad bonds of, to whom and on what conditions		
issued,	196	1
SAINT CLOUD SCHOOL DISTRICT,-		
City of St. Cloud to constitute a school district named,	151	1
	151	2
Corporate name and powers of board of education of,		3
	151	4
What deemed vacation of office in,	151	5
	152	6
Officers of board, when and how elected, -	152	7
	152	8
	152	9
	158	10
	155	11
	158 .	12
Tax for what purposes raised and now minited,	- TOO -	12

1 -		
SAINT CLOUD SCHOOL DISTRICT, — Tax how raised for school buildings and grounds of, Taxes in, how levied and collected, -	расе. 154 154	вес. 13 14
SADAT CLOUD, TOWNSHIP OF,— Certain territory attached to,	156	1
SAINT JOHN SEMINARY,— Trustees of, authorized to confer degrees, &c., -	363	1
SAINT PAUL AND CHICAGO RAILWAY,— Act authorizing St. Paul to aid construction of, how amended, Bonds to be issued by city of Hastings to aid con-	201	1
struction of, Bonds to be issued by Red Wing to aid construction of Various towns in Goodhue Co. to issue bonds in aid of Issue of bonds by village of Reads in aid of, ratified,	208 211	1 1 1 1
Act authorizing aid to, from Wabashaw, how amended Act authorizing aid to, from Lake City, how amended Bonds to be issued by Winona in aid of, Time for construction of, to Hastings, extended,		1 1 1 1
SAINT PAUL & PACIFIC R. R. COMPANY-FIRST DIVISION,- Authorized to construct branch to Red River of the	-	
North, Laws relating to, to govern construction of branch, Power of, respecting stock and encumbrances on branch To designate name of branch line,	246 274 247 247 247	1 2 3 4
SAINT PAUL, CITY OF,— Officers of, elected and appointed—terms of office in, Vacancies in offices of, when and how filled, – Claims against, how audited and paid, – Council of, may set apart funds to pay officers of, Bonds of, to be issued to what amount and for what	171 172 172 173	1 2 3 4
purpose, May extend jurisdiction over and repair certain road, To be responsible for repair of part of Owatonna road, Engineer to be appointed to prepare plan sewerage for, Plan for sewerage of, how examined and acted on,	173 174 175 175 176 176 176 176 178	5 1 2 1 2 3 4 1
. –		

.

Saint Paul, City of,	PAGE,	NEC.
Sidewalks in, not to be laid unless of prescribed size,	178	2
Notice of proposed sidewalk to be published,	178	3
When sidewalks of, to be constructed at private ex-		0
pense,	178	4
When construction of sidewalks in, let by contract,	179	5
Construction of sidewalks to be reported and paid for,	179	6
Cost of sidewalks in, to be assessed on adjoining lots,		7
	180	8
Abatemest and appeal from assessment, how regulated,		9
Duty of treasurer of, as to payment and non-payment	100	y
	180	10
Cost of sidewalks in, when to be a lien, how collected	181	11
Expense of sidewalks in, to include excavation, &c.,		12
Private construction of sidewalks in, subject to official		
approval, – – – –	181	13
Action of council of, respecting certain R. R. bridge		
	200	1
Act authorizing aid from, to St. Paul & Chicago		_
	201	1
SAINT PAUL FIRE AND MARINE INSURANCE Co.,- Capital stock of, regulation as to amount, division,	360	1
SAINT PAUL LODGE No. 2, INDEPENDENT ORDER ODD FEL Authorized to purchase, hold and convey real estate,		- 1
SAINT PAUL WATER COMPANY,—		
May extend its works and draw water how and whence,	346	· 1
	346	2
Proceedings required respecting right of way, damages		3
Papers pertaining to right of way of, where to be filed,		4
		_
Authorized to re-survey and re-locate its line, -	349	5
SAINT PETER, BOROUGH OF,-	107	
Contract of, with Minnesota Valley R. R. Co. ratified,		1
Authorized to appropriate money, levy taxes, &c.,		
to fulfil contract,	197	2
SAUK CENTRE,— Bonds of, issued for what railroad, and on what terms, Part of, to constitute independent school district, Election of school directors in, their term of office, Election for school directors in, how conducted,	196 301 302 302	1 1 2 3

405

.

SAUK CENTRE,—	PAGS.	BEC.
Duties, corporate name and powers of Board of Ed-		
	303	· 4
Meetings, quorum, &c., of Board of Education of,	303	$\overline{5}$
	304	6
Duty of school board of, relative to grading schools in		7
School board of, to select studies, form rules, pro-	001	•
	304	8
Amount of school taxes in, how determined, limited	001	•
	305	9
School superintendent in, how elected, term of office,	305	10
Duty of school superintendent to visit schools, grant		
	305	11
Power of school board of, as to its rules, officers, &c.	306	12
Duty of secretary of school board of, to file papers,	•	
make report, &c.,	306	13
Purchase of school houses or grounds, how provided for	306	14
Compensation of members and officers of school		
board of,	307	15
Scower Corderer of		
Catching fish in lakes of, at certain seasons, how		
. 9 .	284	1
Duty of authorities to apprehend persons fishing un-	201	*
	284	2
Fines for violation of law against fishing in, how dis-		-
	284	3
p		•
SECRETARY OF STATE,		
To be notified of acceptance of charter of certain		
· ·	241	6
Resolution changing name of Minn. and St. Cloud R.		
	245 \cdot	1
Returns of vote on removal of Meeker county seat		
	280	4
Returns of election on removal of Isanti county seat,		
sent to,	282	4
•		
SIOUX CITY AND ST. PAUL RAILBOAD COMPANY,-		
May be consolidated with Minn. Valley R. R. Co.,	232	1
Southern Minnesota Railroad Company,-		
Stock of, how changed in denomination and entitled	9 E E	1
to vote,	255	1

,

Southern Minnesota Railroad Company,	P▲GE.	SEC.
Board of directors of, to adopt by-laws,	256	2
STATE ROAD,-		
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	322	1
Commissioners for, from Duluth to military road in Carlton county, Commissioners for, from St. Paul and Pacific R. R.	824	1
	325	1
galized, Commissioners for, from St. Paul and Pacific R. R.	327	1
to south line of McLeod county,	328	1
Running through portion of Olmsted county, vacated,	329	1
	330	1
Commissioners for, from Redwood Falls to west line of State,	332	1
Re-survey of, authorized in Sibley county,	333	1
Commissioners of, to change partially from Minneap- olis to Fort Ridgely,	334	1
Commissioners of, from Sauk Rapids to Goose Creek,	836	ĩ
Commissioners of, from St. Paul and Pacific R. R. to Glencoe,	337	1
		•
STEARNS, COUNTY OF,— Bonds of, may be issued to aid certain railroads, -	223	1
Size, maturity and rate of interest of bonds for rail-		T
roads,	223	2
Tax to be levied and collected to pay bonds of, Question of issuing bonds for railroads, submitted to	223	3
vote in,	224	4
Probate court of, may order sale of real estate of		-
Thomas P. Calhoun's heirs - Register of deeds of, to record conveyance of land of	· 364 f	1
Calhoun estate,	365	3
STEELE, COUNTY OF,-		
Towns, &c., in, may aid construction of railroads, Meetings to vote taxes for railroads, to be called or	219	1
petition,	- 220	2
Elections on question of railroad aid, how conducted	, 220	3
Taxes for railroads dependent on vote of towns of, Taxes for railroads, how collected and expended,	220 220	4 5
LADO IVE FUILIORIES, NOW CONCOURT CAPORIDARY		

	PAGE.	
STILLWATER CITY SOHOOL DISTRICT,-		
Authorized to issue bonds, for what term and amount	295	1
Negotiation of bonds of, and application of proceeds,	215	2
Tax to be raised to pay interest and principal of bonds	295	3
Stillwater Ferry Company,—		
Provisions and franchises, continued and confirmed to	356	1
Powers, &c., granted to, continued to Jas. S. Ander-	000	1
	356	2
	000	-
Strong, Hannah A,—		
Adopted as heir at law of Wm. and Pheba M. Strong,	368	1
•		
TODD, COUNTY OF,		
Bonds of, may be issued in aid of certain railroads,	223	1
Size, maturity, rate of interest, &c., of proposed		
bonds,	223	2
Tax to be raised by, to meet proposed bonds, -	223	3
Bonds of, to be issued only on majority vote in, -	224	4
Bonds of, authorized to be issued to purchase record	940	1
Books,	278 278	$\frac{1}{2}$
Additional taxes to be raised to meet bonds for record	210	4
	278	3
Signature and record of proposed bonds for record	210	U
Ý	278	4
Commissioners of, authorized to negotiate bonds,	279	5
,,		•
VASA, TOWN OF,-		
Authorized to issue bonds to aid St. Paul and Chicago		
Railroad,	208	1
Proposed bonds of, how prepared,	208	$\hat{2}$
Supervisors of, may contract as to conditions of bonds	209	3
Issue of bonds of, to be submitted to vote in, -	209	4
Election on issue of bonds, how conducted, -	209	5
Ballots, how prepared—result to decide issue of		
	2 09	6
Bonds of, not to issue until construction of railway,	210	7
	210	8
Proceeds of tax levy, how applied,	210	9
WABASHAW, CITY OF,		
Corporate powers and name of,	4	1
Boundaries of,	4	2
	-	*

•

,

•

	PAGE,	SEC.
WABASAAW, CITY OF,-	ĸ	9
Wards of,	5 5	3- 1
Elective officers of,	5	2
Eligibility to office in,	6	3
Ward officers of,	6	3 1
Council of, how constituted and named,	-6	2
Aldermen of, how and when elected, -	v	4
Qualification and contested seats of councillors of, how determined.	6	3
Quorum of council of, how constituted, -	6	4
Power of council of, as to proceedings, expulsion of	U	4
members, &c.,	6	5
Council of, to keep journal of proceedings, &c.,	6	6
When and what officers elected by council of,	6	7
Aldermen of, not eligible to offices, created during	v	•
their term,	7	8
Meetings of council of, when and where held,	7	9
Annual election in, when, where and how held,	7	1
Vacancies in office in, how filled,	. 7	$\frac{1}{2}$
Elections in, to be by ballot-tie vote in, decided	•	-
by lot,	7	3
Qualification of voters and returns of election in,	7	4
Elections in, how and by whom conducted, -	8	5
Challenge of votes—oaths required—punishment for	v	U
false voting in,	8	6
Returns of election in, how canvassed and declared,	ğ	ž
Special elections in, how conducted, -	9	8
When office in, deemed vacant,	. 9	9
Commencement and continuance of office in,	10	10
New election ordered on failure to elect officers in,	10	11
Officers of, how to qualify,	10	1
General powers and duties of mayor of, -	10	$\overline{2}$
Corruption in office of mayor of, how punished, -	11	3
Council of, how presided over in absence of mayor,	11	4
Duties of recorder of,	11	$\overline{5}$
Duties of attorney of,	12	6
Duties of treasurer of,	12	7
Treasurer of, to exhibit accounts-duties of marshal of	12	8
Duties of street commissioner of,	12	9
Power of council of, as to duties and compensation of		
officers	13	10-
Duty of printer of-books, &c., to be delivered to		
successor in office,	13	11
Member of council of, not to be party to contract,	13	12
52		

•

,

•

.

· ·	PAGE.	SEC.
WABASHAW, CITY OF,-		
What officers of, to suppress riots, &c., -	14	13
Powers and jurisdiction of justices of the peace in,	14	14
Justices of to report proceedings and pay over fines,	15	15
Powers of justices and ward constables in, -	15	16
Power of council of, relative to duties and pay of sur-		
veyor, -	15	17
Ordinances of, how styled,	15	1
Detailed and specific powers and duties of council of,	15	1
Funds of, how controlled and drawn, -	21	4
Power to abate nuisances not to bar suits, -	21	5
Adjustment of accounts-compensation of councilmen	21	6
Orders on treasurer of, how paid,	22	1
Voters of, to pay capitation tax, *	22	2
Council of, to supervise streets, public grounds, &c.,	22	1
Power of council of, to lay out new streets,	22	2
Proceedings in taking private property for public use,	22	3
Power of council of, relative to vacation of streets,	23	4
Notice to be given for vacation of streets of,	23	5
Vacation or alteration of streets of, how regulated,	23	6
Grading streets of, how ordered and supervised,	24	1
Sidewalks in, how constructed and paid for, -	24	2
Surveying, making streets, drains, &c., how paid for,	24	3
Grading streets at private expense, how provided for	25	4
Notice and cost of proposed street grading, how pro-		
vided for,	25	5
Informality not to vitiate proceedings as to street		
grading,	26	6
Bonds may be issued in anticipation of street taxes,	26	7
Taxation in-compensation of assessor of,	26	1
Unpaid assessments to remain a lien on property in,	27	2
Council of, to notify county auditor of special taxes		
required,	27	3
Public work for, to be let by contract, -	27	1
Moneys of, how drawn-vote of council of, how re-		
scinded,	27	2
Judgment in favor of, how remitted, -	27	3
Actions for, in what name to be brought, -	27	4
Prosecutions for offenses against, how conducted,	27	5
Offenders against, to be imprisoned for non-payment		
of fines,	28	6
Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c.,	28	7
Failure to hold election in, not to abrogate charter of,	28	8
Service how made in actions against, -	28	9
_		

•

-

.

	PAGE.	SEC.
WABASHAW, CITY OF,-	00	10
What property of, to be exempt from execution, -	29 29	$\frac{10}{11}$
Establishment of street grades in, how regulated,	29 29	$11 \\ 12$
May purchase, hold, sell or lease real estate, - State law repealing charter of, to expressly set forth,	29	13
Not to be liable for jail expenses of State criminals,	29	14
Power of council of, relative to roads and poll tax,	29	15
No sale under execution to affect tax lien for improve-		
ments,	30	16
Power of, to recover assessments by suit, -	30	17
Compensation of certain officers of, -	30	18
Tax to be levied for fire apparatus on vote of people of,	31	19
Act incorporating when to be submitted to vote, -	31	20
First election under charter of, when and where held,	32	21
May issue bonds to aid manufacturing interests of,	188	1
Terms, time and conditions of proposed bonds, how	1.0.0	•
determined,	188	2
Ordinances of, touching bond issue to be submitted	100	0
Dillion Charles	$\frac{189}{189}$	3 4
Ballots on issue of bonds of, how prepared, -	189	4 5
Bonds to issue only on approval of popular vote in,	189	5 6
Taxes to be levied and collected to pay bonds of	100	v
Act authorizing aid to St. Paul & Chicago Railway, how amended,	214	1
May issue bonds to aid Green Bay & Lake Pepin R.R.	215	ī
Question of issuing bonds for railway to be submitted		-
to vote,	215	2
Taxes to be raised to pay proposed bonds of, -	216	3
Board of education of, may issue bonds for school		
	815	1
<i>,</i>		
WARAGE W. CONTRACT		
WABASHAW, COUNTY OF,— Towns of, authorized to issue bonds in aid railroads in	919	1
Question of issuing bonds of, to be submitted to vote,	212	2
Interest and principal of proposed bonds paid by an-	~~~	-
nual taxes,	213	3
Act organizing special school district in, repealed,	314	1
		-
WACOUTA, TOWN OF,-		
Authorized to issue bonds to aid certain railway,	208	1
Proposed bonds for railway, how prepared,	208	2
Supervisors of, may agree on conditions of bonds,	209	3
Question of bond issue by, to be submitted to vote,	209	4
Election on question of issue of bonds, how conducted	209	5

•

.

	PAGE.	SEC.
WACOUTA, TOWN OF,—		
Ballots, how prepared—result to decide proposition,	209	6
Further condition required prior to issue of bonds by,		7
,,	210	8
Proceeds of tax levy, how to be applied,	210	9
WASECA, COUNTY OF, Towns in, authorized to issue bonds to aid rail-		
roads in,	225	1
	225	2
Amount and conditions of bonds of, how determined,	225	3
Taxes to be raised to pay towns' bonds in, -	226	6
WATONWAN, COUNTY OF,- Commissioners of, authorized to issue bonds to bridge		·
Watonwan river, -	266	1
Preparation and maturity of bonds for bridge, -	266	2
Taxes to be raised to meet interest and principal of		
	266	3
Bonds for bridge, how signed and recorded, -	267	4
	267	5
Bonds for bridge dependent on vote of people of,	267	6
WESTERN LAND ASSOCIATION,-		
Place of business, meetings, stockholders, votes of,	370	1
Meetings of-election of officers-powers of agent as	0 = 1	~
	371	2
Past proceedings of, made valid and effectual, .	372	3
WEST ST. PAUL, TOWN OF,-		~
Relieved from responsibility respecting certain road,	175	2
WHITE, DAVID,		
	339	1
WINONA AND ST. PETER ROAD,— Extension of time granted for completion of, -	233	1
Throughou of the Branning to the former of		_
WINONA, CITY OF,-		
Duration of office in-removal from office in, how		
regulated,	165	1
Council of, to elect trustees to provide books, &c.,		-
for library,	166	1

.

•

.

.

T	PAGE.	SEC.
WINONA, CITY OF,-		
Trustees to control library, appoint librarian, provide	<u> </u>	_
	167	2
Trustees to make rules, fix rate of charges of li-		
	167	3
Power of trustees respecting penalty, damages to		
library	167	4
Election of trustees of library, their term of office, &c.		5
Trustees of library to take oath and give bond, -	167	6
Library trustees may require bond of librarian,	168	7
Recorder of, to notify library trustee of his election,	168	. 8
Non-qualification of trustee and vacancies how rem-		
edied,	168	9
Power of trustees as to exclusion from library member-		
'ship, - ' - · · · · · · · · ·	168	10
Debt of library of, in what manner limited,	168	11
Annual tax to be assessed in, for use of library of,	168	12
What proportion of library tax, to purchase books,	168	13
Vote for or against library for, when and how taken,	168	14
Returns of election on library how canvassed, &c.,	169	15
No tax to be levied if people vote against library for,	169	16
Property pertaining to library, to belong to, -	169	17
Bonds may be issued by, to aid St. Paul and Chicago		
Railway, -	218	1
Question of issuing bonds for railway, how decided,	218	2
Quebeen of issuing ponds for the off, is a more ap		
WINONA, COUNTY OF,-		
Commissioners of, authorized to issue bonds for jail,	271	1
Rate of interest and maturity of bonds of for jail,	272	2
Signature and record of bonds for jail,	272	3
Negotiation and appropriation of bonds,	272	4
Tax to be raised for interest and principal of bonds,	272	5
Question of issuing jail bonds to be submitted to		
vote in,	272	6
Office of register of deeds of, declared vacant,	291	1
Vacancy in office of register of deeds in, how filled,	291	2
Action of school district No. 2 in, in levying taxes,		
legalized,	299	1
0 ,		
WOODVILLE, TOWNSHIP OF,—		
Unlawful to catch fish in, at certain seasons, -	286	1
Persons unlawfully fishing in, how punished,	286	2
Prosecution of persons unlawfully fishing in, how		
conducted,	286	3
······		

~	PAGE.	BEC.
WRIGHT, COUNTY OF,—		
Contract for bridging Crow river filed with auditor of,	263	1
Proportion of cost of bridging river to be borne by,	264	2
Moneys of, for bridge, how paid,	265	3
Out of what fund of, bridge orders payable,	265	4
	265	6